

FO-NO-31 Product spezification



Product name: Gaudina 400g slices 10x10cm

1. Product data

Order number	24219000	EAN-Code covering box	
EAN-Code package		EG-Zulassung	DE-NI-104 EG
Weight of package	ca. 400g	Number of slices	ca. 27
Dimensions of product	ca. 10x10cm	Type of packaging	thermoforming packaging

2. Logistic data

Dimension of package	. / . mm	Content of box	12
Dimension inside of box	400x240x135 mm	Dimension of palette	1200x800x144 mm
Height of palette	ca. 1500 mm	Weight of palette	ca. 496 kg
Number cartons/layer	9	Number layer/palette	10
Number cartons/palette	90	Weight of packaging	ca. 13,3 g
Weight of label	ca. 0,8 g	Weight of covering box	ca. 294 g
Type of layer	APET/PE 86µ, APPET/PE 200/50µ	Type of carton	Kraftliner/Kraftliner

3. Chemical data

	<i>Target</i>	<i>Limit value</i>	
		min.	max.
Dry matter	55%	- / - %	- / - %
Fat content	28%	- / - %	- / - %
Fat in dry matter	- / - %	- / - %	- / - %
Salt	1,9%	1,6%	2,2%
PH-value	5,3	5,1	5,5

4. Physical data

Appearance	ivory to light yellow	little bit holes
Texture	sliceable, sleek	
Taste	pure	
Odour	pure	

5. Microbiological data

	<i>Standard value</i>	<i>Limit value</i>
Salmonellen	0 KbE/25g	0 KbE/25g
Listeria monocytogenes	0 KbE/25g	0 KbE/25g

6. Nutrition (per 100g)

Energy value	1436 kJ
Energy value	346 kcal
Fat	28 g
of it:	
Saturated fatty acids	14 g
Carbohydrates	<0,5 g
of it:	
Sugar	<0,5 g
Protein	23 g
Salt	1,9 g

FO-NO-31
Product spezification

7. Ingredients

skimmed **milk** (71%), palm fat (27%), salt, lactic acid culture, microbiological rennet, dye: beta carotene (E160a)

8. Allergen labeling

Ingredients or substances that may cause allergies or intolerances

	include	ingredients
Gluten-containing cereals and products made from them	No	
Crustaceans and products made from them	No	
Eggs and products made from them	No	
Fishes and products made from them	No	
Peanuts and products made from them	No	
Soybeans and products made from them	No	
Milk and products made from them (einschließlich Lactose)	Yes	
Legumes and products made from them	No	
Celery and products made from them	No	
Mustard and products made from them	No	
Sesame seeds and products made from them	No	
Sulfur dioxide and sulfite in the concentration of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/l as total SO ₂ present	No	
Lupins and products made from them	No	
Molluscs and products made from them	No	
if necessary, recommended trace indication allergens		

The information is to our best knowledge and based on the current information of our suppliers. They are limited to the current EU law declaring allergens. We have taken extensive arrangements to avoid cross-contamination in our production facility. However we cannot absolute guarantee that cross-contamination with allergens can occur in our plant or at our supplier which have been marked as "not available".

9. Declaration of GMO

We confirm that all products which are provided to you from Poppinga Käseservice are not necessary to be declared by the EC-law no. 1829/2003 and 1830/2003.

10. Packaging

Declarations of the applied primary packaging are available.

11. Food regulatory aspects

The product conforms the valid food law and its individual special regulations. It has been produced under hygienic conditions.

12. General remarks

This information is based on the state of knowledge at the date of issue. The details are subject to the natural and technological fluctuations. Poppinga Käseservice reserves the right to general changes, in relation to product improvements or changes in the manufacturing process.

13. Other

Erstellt	Geprüft	Freigegeben
09.12.2024/gez. MaS	09.12.2024/gez. MH	09.12.2024/gez. Sie
Datum/Unterschrift	Datum/Unterschrift	Datum/Unterschrift